
Freed-Hardeman (Tenn.) (1-1) -vs- Faulkner (Ala.) (1-1)
2019-02-01 at Montgomery, AL (Harrison Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hulcher, Jacob (1)
Loss: Sawyers, Jacob (1)
HBP: Sawyers, Jacob
PB: Holmes, De'Mikyle, Palmeter, Cam, Baber, Collin, Mosley, Henry, Zamora, Robert, Selby, Seth, Howeth, Isaac, McCall, Will, Harris, Blane,
Sears, Josh, Whyte, Te'kwaan, Battle, Mike, Carter, Andrew, Mebane, Myron, Byrne, Michael, Kimbrough, DeJhard, Freeland, Jacob, Hulcher,
Jacob
 
Start: 19:00   Time: 02:30   Attendance: 111   Weather: 55 calm

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Freed-Hardeman (Tenn.) 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 4 5 2
Faulkner (Ala.) 4 1 0 3 4 0 0 12 11 0

Freed-Hardeman (Tenn.) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lester, Bryce ss 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Holmes, De'Mikyle rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Howeth, Isaac rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sears, Josh dh 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
McPherson, Collin 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Pisano, Dominic cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Palmeter, Cam 3b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Baber, Collin 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
McSwain, Cody 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    McCall, Will 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Dodd, James Michael c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Berkey, Dane c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zamora, Robert 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Busby, Christian lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Sawyers, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Selby, Seth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mosley, Henry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harris, Blane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 5 4 6 5 0

2B: McPherson, Collin (1)
HR: McPherson, Collin (1)
SF: Palmeter, Cam (1)
SB: Pisano, Dominic (2)
E: Sawyers, Jacob (1); Dodd, James Michael (1)

Faulkner (Ala.) 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anthony, Sam cf 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
    Mebane, Myron 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Whyte, Te'kwaan dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Freeland, Jacob 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Guzman, Max c 4 1 3 4 0 1 0
    Kimbrough, DeJhard 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
    Battle, Mike ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Black, Troy 3b 2 2 1 1 2 0 0
Raikes, Trystin 2b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Carter, Andrew lf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Paulsen, Tyler rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
McClintock, Bo 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Mathews, John Michael ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seccombe, Bo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hulcher, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Byrne, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 12 11 9 5 5 0

2B: Carter, Andrew (1); Guzman, Max (1)
HR: Guzman, Max (1)
SF: Raikes, Trystin (1)
SB: Anthony, Sam (2); Whyte, Te'kwaan (2); Carter, Andrew (1);
Kimbrough, DeJhard (3)
HBP: Paulsen, Tyler (1)

Freed-Hardeman (Tenn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sawyers, Jacob (L, 1) 3.0 6 5 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 15 17 0 0 –
Selby, Seth 1.0 2 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 0 –
Mosley, Henry 1.0 3 4 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 6 7 0 0 –
Harris, Blane 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 –
Totals 11 12 11 5 5 2 0 1 0 28 34 0 0

Faulkner (Ala.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hulcher, Jacob (W, 1) 6.0 4 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 20 24 0 0 –
Byrne, Michael 0.2 1 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 –
Black, Troy 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Totals 5 4 4 6 5 1 0 0 0 24 31 0 0



Play By Play
 
 


